506215078 08/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6261821

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JU-SHAN LU	03/05/2020
PENG QU	03/05/2020
SHU-YONG JIA	03/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITE-ON OPTO TECHNOLOGY (CHANGZHOU) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.88, YANGHU ROAD, WUJIN HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE,
City:	CHANGZHOU CITY, JIANGSU PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16999354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-268-5992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LI&CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE

Address Line 1: 3057 NUTLEY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 818

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108P001114US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU
SIGNATURE:	/ZHUO XU/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=108P001114US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=108P001114US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=108P001114US-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 506215078 REEL: 053561 FRAME: 0314

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. 108P001114US

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):
ADHESIVE PROMOTER, ORGANIC SILICON ENCAPSULANT COMPOSITION, AND ORGANIC SILICON ENCAPSULANT

	The PA	TENT RIGHTS referred to in this	agreement are:		
(Check o	ne)				
	∭ aF	atent Application for this inventio	n, executed by the A	ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this A	ssignment
	□ U.\$	S. Patent Application Serial No		, filed	
		S. Patent No.			
	The PA	TENT RIGHTS assigned under the	nis agreement are:		
(Check O	ne)				
	₩ U.S.	Patent rights only			
	☐ worl	dwide Patent rights. In this case	e, the assignee shall	have the right to claim the benefit of t	he filing dat
of any U.S		: Application identified above.			7
	I/WE be	lieve that I/WE am/are the origina	al inventor(s) of a cla	imed invention in the application.	
	The abo	ve-identified Application was ma	de or authorized by i	me/us.	
	I/WE he	reby acknowledge that any will fa	alse statements mad	e in this Assignment is punishable und	der 18 USC
1001 by fi	ne or im	prisonment of not more than five	(5) years, or both.		
	The AS	SIGNOR(S) referred to in this agr	eement is (or are):		
	(Full r	name of sole or first assignor)	Ju-shan Lu	(FAMILY NAME: Lu)	
(Address)	Room	15-b-1002 lanlingshangpin com	munity Tianning distr	rict Changzhou city, Jiangsu Province	China
	(Full n	name of second joint assignor, if a	any) <u>Peng Qu</u>	(FAMILY NAME: Qu)	
(Address)	Qugo	u Village, Tashan Town, Ganyu D	District, Lianyungang	City, Jiangsu Province, China	
	(Full n	name of third joint assignor, if any) Shu-yong Jia	(FAMILY NAME: Jia)	
(Address)				district, Changzhou City, Jiangsu Pro	
ì					
	(Full n	ame of fourth joint assignor, if an	у)	(FAMILY NAME:)
(Address)		- Park			
				T	
☐ Additio	nal assi	gnors are being named on separa	ately numbered shee	ets attached hereto.	
		- .	•		
	The sole	or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to	o in this agreement is	s (or are):	
		N LITE-ON OPTO TECHNO	LOGY (CHANGZHO	DU) CO., LTD.	
(Name of	Assigned	A ELLE ON OLIO LEGIMO			
	-		WUJIN HI-TECH INI	DUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE,	

Page 1 of 3

(OPS)LP2019-076-US - 108P001114US

PATENT REEL: 053561 FRAME: 0315

The sole or first ASSIGN	IEE is: (Check One)			
	□an individual			
	□a partnership			
	Corporation of	CHINA	(State or Country)	
The second A	SSIGNEE(S) (if any) refe	erred to in this agre	eement is (or are):	
(Name of Assignee)				
(Address of Assignee)				
The second ASSIGNEE	<u></u>			
	□an individual			
	☐a partnership			
	☐a Corporation of		(State or Country)	
☐ Additional assignees	are being named on sep	arately numbered	sheets attached hereto.	
consideration, receipt of successors and assigns: the full and exc an equal interes	which is acknowledged clusive right to the inventi st in and to the entire rig	d, have and do h ion; ht, title, and intere	by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and vereby assign the following to each ASSIGNE est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention	E; their
the PATENT RIGHTS, ar	nd		examination patents and patent applications rel	
As to all U.S. I request(s) the Director of	Patent Applications assig f Patents and Trademark	gned under this A ks to issue all Lett	n any earlier foreign applications for this invention greement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize ters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIG sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S	e(s) and NEE(S)
known to the ASSIGNOR all divisional, continuation papers to cause any and	(S) respecting said inver n, substitute, renewal, red all Letters Patent to be desirable to aid said AS	ntion, and testify in examination, and r issued to said AS	said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, as n any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, reissue applications, execute all necessary assi SSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and gene successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce	execute gnment rally do
I/WE hereby give our Att Application when known.	orney authorization to in	nsert the Serial N	lumber and filing date of the above-referenced	Patent
	Ju-shan Lu	(FAM	IILY NAME: Lu)	
du-gha	n Lu	MARIONINI PROPERTY (MARIONINI PROPERTY (MARIONI PROPERTY (ქოქი / } / ţ	************
(Signature o	f sole or first assignor) - 108P001114US		(Date)	

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053561 FRAME: 0316

Peng Qu	(FAMILY NAME: Qu)	
peng Qu	2020/3/5	
(Signature of adcond/assignor)	(Date)	CO-SCHOOL STATE
Shu-yong Jia	(FAMILY NAME: Jia)	
Shy-yong Jia (Signatury of thir)! assignor)	2020/3/5	
(Signatur∲ of thir∬ assignor)	(Date)	
	(FAMILY NAME:)	
Activities of Commence and Activities and Activitie	**************************************	

(OPS)LP2019-076-US - 108P001114US

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053561 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 08/21/2020